CH \$315.00 423897

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC		10/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caleel+Hayden, LLC
Street Address:	610 E. 55th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80216
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4238970	GLO ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4082236	GLOPROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3798184	GLOPROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3985361	GLOTHERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	2531785	GLO LIMITED
Registration Number:	4014200	GLO
Registration Number:	3411273	GLOMINERALS
Registration Number:	3468456	GLOTHERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	4014199	GLO
Registration Number:	3663957	GLO
Registration Number:	4349962	CYTO-LUXE
Serial Number:	76658811	GLOSPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: katharineharper@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com

TRADEMARK

900651669 REEL: 007469 FRAME: 0161

Correspondent Name: Katharine A. Harper Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Melanie H. MisitighSIGNATURE:/Melanie H. Misitigh/DATE SIGNED:10/22/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=FILE 3. Trademark Release#page1.tif source=FILE 3. Trademark Release#page2.tif source=FILE 3. Trademark Release#page3.tif source=FILE 3. Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 22nd day of October, 2021, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"),

in favor of CALEEL+HAYDEN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of

March 27, 2013 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral

Agreement"), among the Company, Agent, and others party thereto, and that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2013 ("Trademark Security Agreement"; all terms

capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the

Collateral Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27,

2013 at Reel/Frame 4991/0933, Company granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties,

a continuing security interest in Company's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark

Collateral, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby releases all liens and

security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral,

including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

12862226v2 10/21/2021 8:44 AM 6492.115

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Trademark / Image	Reg #	Reg. Date
GLO ESSENTIALS	4238970	11/6/2012
GLOPROFESSIONAL	4082236	1/10/2012
ojo Professional		
GLOPROFESSIONAL	3798184	6/8/2010
gji Professional		
GLOTHERAPEUTICS	3985361	6/28/2011
GLO LIMITED	2531785	1/22/2002
GLO glō	4014200	8/23/2011
GLOMINERALS graninerals	3411273	4/15/2008
GLOTHERAPEUTICS glotherapeutics	3468456	7/15/2008
GLO glō	4014199	8/23/2011
GLO GLŌ	3663957	8/4/2009
CYTO-LUXE ale Professional	4349962	6/11/2013

Schedule A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Tradenark/Image	App.#	Filing Date
GLOSPA	76658811	04/21/2006
(CE ANY)		(SUSPENDED)

-4-

RECORDED: 10/22/2021